
Sunday 24 February, 2008

Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan

North West Regional Final

Cheshire red

Cumbria orange

Greater Manchester purple

Lancashire blue

Merseyside green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32



Team Results Cheshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Adam Howell 6LR 1:16.4 1:16.4 1 30
1 Adam Howell VJ 54 55 55 55 55 2 28
2 Joseph O'Reardon 4LR 50.3 50.4 50.4 2 28
2 Joseph O'Reardon SB 80 80 1 30
3 Sam Pierre-Louis 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 3 26
3 Sam Pierre-Louis SLJ 2.10 2.05 2.11 2.09 2.11 3 26
4 Ashley Pye 2LR 23.8 23.9 23.9 5 22
4 Ashley Pye STJ 6.09 6.25 6.20 6.24 6.25 3 26
5 Peter Crean 4LR 53.0 0.0 53.0 5= 21
5 Peter Crean STJ 5.38 5.63 5.76 5.41 5.76 6 20
6 Cohen Bramall SLJ 1.92 1.86 1.99 1.40 1.99 9 14
7 Robert McGeachie 6LR 1:21.0 1:21.0 4 24
7 Robert McGeachie SB 76 76 3 26
8 Jamie Cunliffe S 6.57 5.86 6.10 6.16 6.57 8 16
9 Mark Deprose S 6.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.83 7 18

10 Micheal Willis HJ 1.45 1.45 1 30
11 James Crosbie VJ 43 45 46 45 46 4 24
12 Tadgh Gregory HJ 1.25 1.25 7= 17



Team Results Cumbria (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Mark Hollier 4LR 56.6 0.0 56.6 8 16
13 Mark Hollier SB 71 71 4 24
14 Jordan Mathieson 6LR 1:32.2 1:32.2 9 14
14 Jordan Mathieson VJ 36 30 35 36 36 9 14
15 Tom Hartley 6LR 1:25.4 1:25.4 7 18
15 Tom Hartley SB 66 66 7= 17
16 Robbie Ingham 2LR 24.2 0.0 24.2 7 18
16 Robbie Ingham HJ 1.35 1.35 4 24
17 Dean Hine 2LR 23.9 23.9 23.9 4 24
17 Dean Hine S 0.00 7.37 7.13 6.87 7.37 5 22
18 Jacky Keung SLJ 2.24 2.22 2.18 2.23 2.24 1 30
19 Aaron Taylor VJ 43 47 45 43 47 3 26
20 Sam Hayhurst SLJ 1.99 1.40 1.94 1.99 1.99 8 16
21 Dominic Brigstick STJ 0.00 6.20 6.03 6.13 6.20 4 24



Team Results Greater Manchester (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Tim Higgins 4LR 55.7 0.0 55.7 7 18
25 Tim Higgins SB 57 57 9 14
25 Tim Higgins SLJ 1.94 2.01 1.98 2.01 2.01
26 Will Valentine 2LR 22.9 22.9 22.9 2 28
26 Will Valentine VJ 55 53 58 56 58 1 30
27 Roy Bjiakuekwu 6LR 1:24.6 1:24.6 6 20
27 Roy Bjiakuekwu HJ 1.30 1.30 6 20
28 Callum Rougheen 2LR 23.0 22.7 22.7 1 30
28 Callum Rougheen HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28
29 Adul Quadus 4LR 53.0 0.0 53.0 5= 21
29 Adul Quadus STJ 0.00 4.55 4.36 0.00 4.55 9 14
30 Callum Ashton 6LR 1:21.8 1:21.8 5 22
30 Callum Ashton S 7.90 7.91 8.14 7.43 8.14 3 26
31 Alex Ashton SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.00 2.01 2.06 6 20
32 Robert Makin S 8.30 8.61 8.78 8.53 8.78 2 28
33 Tom Kraymer STJ 0.00 6.01 6.07 6.08 6.08 5 22
34 Cole Esdalille SLJ 0.00 0.00 2.08 2.13 2.13 2 28
35 Greg Maxwell VJ 36 38 39 38 39 7 18
36 Grant Sigsworth SB 69 69 5 22



Team Results Lancashire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Joe O'Donnell 6LR 1:20.4 1:20.4 2 28
37 Joe O'Donnell SB 78 78 2 28
38 Ryan Cooper 2LR 24.0 0.0 24.0 6 20
38 Ryan Cooper SB 66 66 7= 17
39 Jacob Weir 4LR 49.2 49.1 49.1 1 30
39 Jacob Weir HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
40 Christopher Pate STJ 6.82 6.98 6.80 6.92 6.98 1 30
41 Matthew Gibson SLJ 2.07 2.09 2.06 2.02 2.09 4 24
42 Matthew Ault 4LR 50.2 50.7 50.7 3 26
42 Matthew Ault S 6.59 8.09 7.49 7.67 8.09 4 24
43 Matthew Walker HJ 1.30 1.30 5 22
44 Sam Mercer 6LR 1:20.6 1:20.6 3 26
44 Sam Mercer VJ 40 41 36 39 41 5 22
45 George Burton S 7.28 5.82 6.36 5.99 7.28 6 20
46 David Jones STJ 6.48 6.52 6.32 6.25 6.52 2 28
47 Finn Walker 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 8 16
47 Finn Walker SLJ 2.05 1.98 1.95 2.00 2.05 7 18
48 Joseph Pearse VJ 39 37 35 37 39 8 16



Team Results Merseyside (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Cheshire red 656 60 60 50 60 48 49 54 47 34 56 40 46 52

2 Greater Manchester purple 639 70 50 40 70 58 39 42 48 54 36 48 36 48

3 Lancashire blue 611 50 70 30 40 36 56 54 48 44 45 42 58 38

4 Cumbria orange 447 40 0 70 50 42 16 32 24 22 41 46 24 40

5 Merseyside green 421 30 40 60 30 26 38 16 17 44 20 34 34 32

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Alex Roome 4LR 59.8 0.0 59.8 9 14
49 Alex Roome S 3.83 4.27 4.72 3.92 4.72 9 14
50 Nathaniel Browne STJ 0.00 5.02 4.88 4.63 5.02 8 16
51 Chris Garrett VJ 33 35 33 31 35 10 12
52 Mattew Atherton SLJ 2.06 2.05 2.06 1.60 2.06 5 22
55 Andy Harvey HJ 1.25 1.25 7= 17
56 Mike Causer S 9.93 9.59 8.81 9.92 9.93 1 30
57 Keiran Leyland 4LR 52.4 53.9 53.9 4 24
57 Keiran Leyland STJ 0.00 5.01 5.12 4.79 5.12 7 18
58 Owen Williams 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 9 14
58 Owen Williams SB 68 68 6 20
59 Jordan Angell 6LR 1:27.4 1:27.4 8 16
59 Jordan Angell VJ 37 40 40 38 40 6 20
60 Gary Clarke 2LR 27.6 0.0 27.6 10 12
60 Gary Clarke SLJ 1.88 1.84 1.87 1.89 1.89 10 12



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester purple 1:20.1 0.0 1:20.1 70.0
2 01 Cheshire red 1:20.7 0.0 1:20.7 60.0
3 04 Lancashire blue 1:21.0 0.0 1:21.0 50.0
4 02 Cumbria orange 1:24.7 0.0 1:24.7 40.0
5 05 Merseyside green 1:27.2 0.0 1:27.2 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 58
2 Cheshire red 48
3 Cumbria orange 42
4 Lancashire blue 36
5 Merseyside green 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 28 Callum Rougheen 22.7 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 26 Will Valentine 22.9 28
3 Cheshire red 3 Sam Pierre-Louis 23.7 26
4 Cumbria orange 17 Dean Hine 23.9 24
5 Cheshire red 4 Ashley Pye 23.9 22
6 Lancashire blue 38 Ryan Cooper 24.0 20
7 Cumbria orange 16 Robbie Ingham 24.2 18
8 Lancashire blue 47 Finn Walker 24.4 16
9 Merseyside green 58 Owen Williams 26.3 14

10 Merseyside green 60 Gary Clarke 27.6 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire blue 56
2 Cheshire red 49
3 Greater Manchester purple 39
4 Merseyside green 38
5 Cumbria orange 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire blue 39 Jacob Weir 49.1 30
2 Cheshire red 2 Joseph O'Reardon 50.4 28
3 Lancashire blue 42 Matthew Ault 50.7 26
4 Merseyside green 57 Keiran Leyland 53.9 24

5= Cheshire red 5 Peter Crean 53.0 21
5= Greater Manchester purple 29 Adul Quadus 53.0 21
7 Greater Manchester purple 25 Tim Higgins 55.7 18
8 Cumbria orange 13 Mark Hollier 56.6 16
9 Merseyside green 49 Alex Roome 59.8 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Cheshire red 54
1= Lancashire blue 54
3 Greater Manchester purple 42
4 Cumbria orange 32
5 Merseyside green 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 1 Adam Howell 1:16.4 30
2 Lancashire blue 37 Joe O'Donnell 1:20.4 28
3 Lancashire blue 44 Sam Mercer 1:20.6 26
4 Cheshire red 7 Robert McGeachie 1:21.0 24
5 Greater Manchester purple 30 Callum Ashton 1:21.8 22
6 Greater Manchester purple 27 Roy Bjiakuekwu 1:24.6 20
7 Cumbria orange 15 Tom Hartley 1:25.4 18
8 Merseyside green 59 Jordan Angell 1:27.4 16
9 Cumbria orange 14 Jordan Mathieson 1:32.2 14



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:38.2 1:38.2 70.0
2 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:41.4 1:41.4 60.0
3 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:43.5 1:43.5 50.0
4 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:44.1 1:44.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cumbria orange 47.1 0.0 47.1 70.0
2 05 Merseyside green 47.4 0.0 47.4 60.0
3 01 Cheshire red 47.8 0.0 47.8 50.0
4 03 Greater Manchester purple 48.1 0.0 48.1 40.0
5 04 Lancashire blue 50.7 0.0 50.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester purple 0.0 1:33.4 1:33.4 70.0
2 01 Cheshire red 0.0 1:35.0 1:35.0 60.0
3 02 Cumbria orange 0.0 1:35.6 1:35.6 50.0
4 04 Lancashire blue 0.0 1:38.7 1:38.7 40.0
5 05 Merseyside green 0.0 1:38.9 1:38.9 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Greater Manchester purple 48
1= Lancashire blue 48
3 Cheshire red 47
4 Cumbria orange 24
5 Merseyside green 17

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire red 10 Micheal Willis 1.45 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 28 Callum Rougheen 1.45 28
3 Lancashire blue 39 Jacob Weir 1.35 26
4 Cumbria orange 16 Robbie Ingham 1.35 24
5 Lancashire blue 43 Matthew Walker 1.30 22
6 Greater Manchester purple 27 Roy Bjiakuekwu 1.30 20

7= Cheshire red 12 Tadgh Gregory 1.25 17
7= Merseyside green 55 Andy Harvey 1.25 17



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 54
2= Lancashire blue 44
2= Merseyside green 44
4 Cheshire red 34
5 Cumbria orange 22

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside green 56 Mike Causer 9.93 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 32 Robert Makin 8.78 28
3 Greater Manchester purple 30 Callum Ashton 8.14 26
4 Lancashire blue 42 Matthew Ault 8.09 24
5 Cumbria orange 17 Dean Hine 7.37 22
6 Lancashire blue 45 George Burton 7.28 20
7 Cheshire red 9 Mark Deprose 6.83 18
8 Cheshire red 8 Jamie Cunliffe 6.57 16
9 Merseyside green 49 Alex Roome 4.72 14



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire red 56
2 Lancashire blue 45
3 Cumbria orange 41
4 Greater Manchester purple 36
5 Merseyside green 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Cheshire red 2 Joseph O'Reardon 80 30
2 Lancashire blue 37 Joe O'Donnell 78 28
3 Cheshire red 7 Robert McGeachie 76 26
4 Cumbria orange 13 Mark Hollier 71 24
5 Greater Manchester purple 36 Grant Sigsworth 69 22
6 Merseyside green 58 Owen Williams 68 20

7= Cumbria orange 15 Tom Hartley 66 17
7= Lancashire blue 38 Ryan Cooper 66 17
9 Greater Manchester purple 25 Tim Higgins 57 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 48
2 Cumbria orange 46
3 Lancashire blue 42
4 Cheshire red 40
5 Merseyside green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cumbria orange 18 Jacky Keung 2.24 30
2 Greater Manchester purple 34 Cole Esdalille 2.13 28
3 Cheshire red 3 Sam Pierre-Louis 2.11 26
4 Lancashire blue 41 Matthew Gibson 2.09 24
5 Merseyside green 52 Mattew Atherton 2.06 22
6 Greater Manchester purple 31 Alex Ashton 2.06 20
7 Lancashire blue 47 Finn Walker 2.05 18
8 Cumbria orange 20 Sam Hayhurst 1.99 16
9 Cheshire red 6 Cohen Bramall 1.99 14

10 Merseyside green 60 Gary Clarke 1.89 12
Greater Manchester purple 25 Tim Higgins 2.01 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Lancashire blue 58
2 Cheshire red 46
3 Greater Manchester purple 36
4 Merseyside green 34
5 Cumbria orange 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire blue 40 Christopher Pate 6.98 30
2 Lancashire blue 46 David Jones 6.52 28
3 Cheshire red 4 Ashley Pye 6.25 26
4 Cumbria orange 21 Dominic Brigstick 6.20 24
5 Greater Manchester purple 33 Tom Kraymer 6.08 22
6 Cheshire red 5 Peter Crean 5.76 20
7 Merseyside green 57 Keiran Leyland 5.12 18
8 Merseyside green 50 Nathaniel Browne 5.02 16
9 Greater Manchester purple 29 Adul Quadus 4.55 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Final Under 13 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 24 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Cheshire red 52
2 Greater Manchester purple 48
3 Cumbria orange 40
4 Lancashire blue 38
5 Merseyside green 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester purple 26 Will Valentine 58 30
2 Cheshire red 1 Adam Howell 55 28
3 Cumbria orange 19 Aaron Taylor 47 26
4 Cheshire red 11 James Crosbie 46 24
5 Lancashire blue 44 Sam Mercer 41 22
6 Merseyside green 59 Jordan Angell 40 20
7 Greater Manchester purple 35 Greg Maxwell 39 18
8 Lancashire blue 48 Joseph Pearse 39 16
9 Cumbria orange 14 Jordan Mathieson 36 14

10 Merseyside green 51 Chris Garrett 35 12
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